
Weathersfield School 
 

JeanMarie Oakman, Principal         135 Schoolhouse Road 

  P.O. Box 279 
Ascutney, Vermont 05030 

(802)674-5400 

           www.weathersfieldschool.org 
           jmoakman@wsesu.net 

  

WS Lunch Route         FY20 
 

Bus Ms. Chris  
10:00 AM STOP 2764 Route 106     #3 

10:02 AM STOP Route 106/Upper Falls Rd.          #7 

10:03 AM STOP Route 106/ Perkinsville Green – #1 

10:04 AM STOP  Route 106 / Quarry Rd.              #3 

10:07 AM STOP Route 106 / Maple St., Left Route 131 West  #3 

10:09 AM STOP 4173 Route 106   #3  Turn Right onto Route 131  

10:13 AM STOP Lottery Lane / Landon Dr. #2  

Left Little Ascutney Rd., Right Route 106 North  

10:15 AM STOP Route 106 / Ascutney Basin Rd., TURN AROUND  

10:20 AM STOP 6248 Route 106  #1  

10:23 AM STOP 5424 Route 106- #2  

10:34 AM STOP 4782 Route 106 South after Transfer Station, #1 Left Route 131 East 

10:35 AM STOP Route 131/ Grout Rd. #1  

TURN AROUND Upper Falls Rte 131 East #1 , Left Lottery  

10:46 AM STOP 6838 Route 131  #3  

10:49 AM STOP 7197 Route 131 #1 

10:54 AM STOP 7212 Route 131 #2 

10:55 AM STOP Route 131/Little Ascutney         #1 

10:56 AM STOP Route 131/Henry Gould Road #2 

10:57 AM STOP 240 Cascade Falls RD #3  

11:00 AM STOP Gulf Road #1       

Right at the turn off on Jarvis Road   

11:02 AM STOP Jarvis loop #3 , Right Route 131 

11:03 AM STOP South Mountain Road- #3  

11:04 AM STOP 2640 Route 131- #1 

11:05 AM STOP Wheeler Camp Road- #1 

 

11:05-11:35 Wait at Wheeler Camp for 30 minutes 

 

11:37  AM STOP 1928 Route 131 just pass Thrasher Rd.  #4  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

http://www.weathersfieldschool.org/
mailto:jmoakman@wsesu.net


Weathersfield School 
 

JeanMarie Oakman, Principal         135 Schoolhouse Road 

          P.O. Box 279 
Ascutney, Vermont 05030 

(802)674-5400 

           www.weathersfieldschool.org 
           jmoakman@wsesu.net 

 

WS Lunch Route         FY20 
 

Bus David Moore 
 

10:00 AM STOP Skyline Dr. / Meadow Lane #2  

10:02 AM STOP 2540 Skyline Dr.#2  

10:04 AM STOP 1913 Skyline Dr. #1 

10:06 AM STOP 1760 Skyline Dr. #1 

10:08 AM STOP Skyline Dr. / East Camp Rd., #1    TURN AROUND town line 

10:11 AM STOP Bowen Hill Rd. / Old Bow Rd., #7  

10:15 AM STOP 2202 Bowen Hill RD- #3  

10:17 AM STOP 460 Downer Hill- #1  

Right Bowen Hill Rd., Left on Roberts Rd.  

10:22 AM STOP Roberts Rd. / Melody Ln, #6  

TURN AROUND, Left Bowen Hill Rd, Right Route 5 S 

10:25 AM STOP 480 Route 5 – #2  

10:26 AM STOP 556 Route 5 South - #1 

TURN AROUND town line  

 

10:30- 11:00    Wait at Bow Baptist Church for 30 minutes  

 

11:01 AM STOP 1013 Route 5 North yellow house #3  

11:03 AM STOP 1874 Route 5 North opposite #1  

11:04 AM STOP 2345 Route 5 North- #4   

11:07 AM STOP 3196 Route 5 North  #2  

11:08 AM STOP 4630 Route 5 North Hodgdon's #1  

Left onto Route 131 

11:11 AM STOP Route 131 West /Cemetery Rd. usually PM #2  

 Left onto Tenney Hill  

Left Lawrence Rd. around loop  

11:13 AM STOP 552 Tenney Hill Rd. #6  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

http://www.weathersfieldschool.org/
mailto:jmoakman@wsesu.net


 

Weathersfield School 
 

JeanMarie Oakman, Principal         135 Schoolhouse Road 

          P.O. Box 279 
Ascutney, Vermont 05030 

(802)674-5400 

           www.weathersfieldschool.org 
           jmoakman@wsesu.net 

 

WS Lunch Route         FY20 
 

Bus Dennis White  
 

10:00 AM STOP 4301 Weathersfield Center RD – #1  

10:01 AM STOP 3952 Weathersfield Center RD. #2  

10:04 AM STOP 3057 Weathersfield Center Rd Hunter Press #3  

10:06 AM STOP 2740 Weathersfield Center RD- #2  

Right Perkins Hill Rd. Slight Left Cady Hill 

10:07 AM STOP  Cady Hill Road #2   

10:08 AM STOP - 3723 Reservoir Road – #1  

10:10 AM STOP- 2008 Reservoir RD - #1  

10:11 AM STOP 2058 Reservior Rd. /Butterfield Hill Rd.     # 5  

10:13 AM STOP 1836 Reservior Rd., Left Wellwood Orchard Rd.- #4  

10:15 AM STOP 1302 Wellwood Orchard Rd. - #2  

10:16 AM STOP 1211 Wellwood Orchard Rd. -   #1  

10:17 AM STOP Stokes Road - #1  

 Left Weathersfield Center Rd. 

10:19 AM STOP 1825 Weathersfield Center Rd.  - #3  

 

10:20 – 10:50   Wait at Center Church for 30 minutes  

 

Right Goulden Ridge Rd. 

10:51 AM STOP Goulden Ridge Rd. / Morning Side Rd.  - #3  

10:52 AM STOP 2303 Goulden Ridge Rd. - #1 

10:53 AM STOP 2708 Goulden Ridge Rd. – #1  

10:54 AM STOP Mountain View Road - #1 

Right Grid Lot Rd., TURN AROUND 

10:56 AM 1034 Gird Lot Rd. - #1  

10:57 AM 1168 Gird Lot Rd. - #1  

10: 59 AM Gird Lot Rd- #2  

11:00  AM 489 Gird Lot Rd. – #2  

11:01 AM  2272 Gird Lot Rd - #1  

11:02 AM Grid Lot Rd. / Goulden Ridge Rd. –#2  

 Continue Goulden Ridge Rd. 

11:07 AM STOP 5231Route 5- #4   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

http://www.weathersfieldschool.org/
mailto:jmoakman@wsesu.net


Weathersfield School 
 

JeanMarie Oakman, Principal         135 Schoolhouse Road 

          P.O. Box 279 
Ascutney, Vermont 05030 

(802)674-5400 

           www.weathersfieldschool.org 
        jmoakman@wsesu.net 

WS Lunch Route         FY20 
Bus Rhonda Fairbrother 

10:00 AM STOP Route 106 South / Lyons Dr. – #2   

10:02 AM STOP 636 Route 106 – #1  

10:03 AM STOP Chimney Ridge - #1  

10:05 AM STOP 270 Route 106 - #1  

10:06 AM STOP Route 106 / Baltimore Rd -#8  

10:07 AM STOP 2 Route 106- #1  

TURN AROUND  

10:10 AM STOP 223 Airport Rd.  - #2  

10:11 AM STOP 393 Airport RD –#2  

10:12 AM STOP Airport Rd. / North Runway Rd., #2  

10:13 AM STOP 531 Kendricks Corner Rd. - #1  

10:15 AM STOP 207 Kendricks Corner Rd.  - #1  

 

10:17- 10:47    Wait at Perkinsville School for 30 minutes  

 

10:49 AM STOP 81 Stoughton Pond Rd. #4   

10:50 AM STOP Stoughton Pond Rd. / Pine Hill Rd. #4   

10:51 AM STOP 678 Stoughton Pond Rd. #2             Left Plains Rd.  

10:52 AM STOP Plains Rd and Campground #1  

10:53 AM STOP 864 Plains Rd. #1 

10:55 AM STOP 966 Plains Rd- #1 

10:56 AM STOP 1210 Plains Rd - #1 

10:57 AM STOP  1506 Plains RD - #1  

10:57 AM STOP 1872 Plains Rd. #1 

10:58 AM STOP 2028 Plains Rd. #2        Plains Rd., Straight Piper Rd. 

Right Route 131 East, Right Gravelin Rd. 

11:02  AM STOP Gravelin Rd. – #1 

11:03 AM Stop 182 Gravelin Rd. #1Left Weathersfield Center Rd. 

11:05 AM  Weathersfield Center Rd. /Weatherbee Hill Rd. #2  

11:06 AM STOP Weathersfield Center Rd/ Little Canada RD – #3             

11:07 AM STOP Weathersfield Center Rd/Dan Jarvis RD #1  

11:13 AM STOP Thrasher Rd. / Jason Smith Rd.  #1  

11:15 AM STOP 155 Thrasher Rd. #2  

11:16 AM STOP 126 Thrasher Rd, #2 

11:17 AM STOP 72 Thrasher Rd – #1      Left onto Route 5  

11:18 AM STOP Route 5 / Cherry Lane, #4 

11:19 AM STOP Running Bear #2 

11:20 AM STOP 5814 Route 5 South #1 

11:21 AM STOP Riley Drive #5  

 

 

 

 

 

http://www.weathersfieldschool.org/
mailto:jmoakman@wsesu.net


 

Weathersfield School 
 

JeanMarie Oakman, Principal         135 Schoolhouse Road 

          P.O. Box 279 
Ascutney, Vermont 05030 

(802)674-5400 

           www.weathersfieldschool.org 
        jmoakman@wsesu.net 

WS Lunch Route         FY20 
 

 

10:00-11:00 AM    Pick up at Weathersfield School- #9 

http://www.weathersfieldschool.org/
mailto:jmoakman@wsesu.net

